UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_total
6/10/2005 14:48
QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

01/2004--04/2004 01/2005--04/2005 01/2004--04/2004 01/2005--04/2005

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE
World
Poultry-Total U.S. 04 MT
Broilers-Cut-Up 04 MT
CHCKN CTS FR/CH X0207130000 52,186 71,274 60,580 61,699 12,791
CHK OTHER LEG;FZ X020714002¢ 31,283 33,580 24,317 26,928 7,304
CHK OTHER;FZN X0207140090 58,503 61,192 44,909 52,830 13,834
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN X0207140050 8,257 38,750 5,623 26,291 369
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN X02071400 14,379 22,008 17,207 18,786 1,091
CKN COMNUTED;MSC X1602320C 3,401 9,601 1,512 3,909 814
CKN LG QUART;FZN X020714001( 423,009 501,315 305,756 349,079 104,247
SUBTOTAL 591,017 737,720 459,904 539,522 140,449
Broilers-Whole 01 MT
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH X020712002 961 671 1,189 1,118 137
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN X020711002 69 435 81 593 39
SUBTOTAL 1,030 1,106 1,270 1,711 176
Other Poultry 06 MT
DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C X020732000 74 72 170 162 27
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ X02073300( 594 934 1,316 2,201 203
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS X020735000 58 78 182 204 22
DK/OT;CTS/OFF;FZ X0207360000 413 2,205 1,013 2,100 78
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS X020734000C 48 94 27 42 48
SUBTOTAL 1,187 3,384 2,709 4,709 379
Prep.Poultry 07 MT
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD X160232005 1,110 1,126 3,071 3,699 371
MLS/PREP;CHCKN X1602320020 1,425 1,487 4,827 6,082 343
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK X160239002¢ 2,079 5,230 2,409 3,971 155
PREP CKN; OTHER X1602320090 11,145 9,890 32,519 36,235 3,695
PREP MLS;TURKEY X160231002( 3,225 4,410 4,538 5,448 1,043
PREP TRKY;OTHER X160231009( 947 909 2,372 2,503 175
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS X1602390045 1,288 2,507 2,690 3,139 214
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD X160231005 497 346 1,333 1,235 85
SUBTOTAL 21,717 25,905 53,759 62,314 6,081
SpentHens 02 MT
CHCKNS;NES FR;CH X020711004 9,893 13,765 7,081 10,421 1,800
CHCKNS;NES FRZN X020712004( 18,731 5,748 13,602 4,808 938
SUBTOTAL 28,624 19,513 20,683 15,229 2,738
Turkey Cuts 05 MT
TRKY COMNUTD MST X16023100 765 1,201 534 815 28
TRKY CTS FR/CH X0207260000 19,033 37,421 31,172 55,379 4,026
TRKY;BREAST;FZN X0207270045 326 1,523 850 2,151 90
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TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN
TRKY;OTHER
TRKY;WING;FZN
SUBTOTAL

Whole Turkeys 03 MT
TURKEYS; FROZEN
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
SUBTOTAL

sausages 08 MT
CKN SASG;FRNKS
TRKY SASG;FRKS
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SUBTOTAL
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NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER
FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES
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Broilers-Cut-Up
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4,711
625
26,804

584
88
672
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X0207390020
X0207410000
X1602320035
Turkey Cuts
X0207260000
X0207270010
X0207270025
X0207270030
X0207270045
X0207270050
X0207270090
X0207390040
X0207420000
X1602310030
Other Poultry
X0207104060
X0207230000
X0207310000
X0207320000
X0207330000
X0207340000
X0207350000
X0207360000
X0207390060
X0207430000
X0207500000
X1602390040
Prep.Poultry
X1602310020
X1602310050
X1602310090
X1602320020
X1602320050
X1602320090
X1602390020
X1602390025
X1602390040
X1602390045
sausages
X1601000010
X1601000020

CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FROZEN
CKN COMNUTED;MSC

TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN
TRKY;WING;FZN
TRKY;BREAST,FZN
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN
TRKY;OTHER

TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY CTS FROZEN
TRKY COMNUTD MST

DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
DK/OT,CTS/OFF;FZ
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
DCK;GSE;GNA CTS
PLTRY LVRS; FRSN
MEAT/OFFAL (EX L

PREP MLS;TURKEY
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
PREP TRKY;OTHER
MLS/PREP;CHCKN
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
PREP CKN; OTHER
PREP MLS;POULTRY
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK
MEAT/OFFAL (EX L
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS

CKN SASG;FRNKS
TRKY SASG;FRKS







